127th Legislative Day

6/18/2012

AM0451	Read into Record	2
AM0452	Read into Record	2
AM0453	Read into Record	2
SR0814	Resolution Offered	1
SR0815	Resolution Offered	1
SR0816	Resolution Offered	1
SR0817	Resolution Offered	1
SR0818	Resolution Offered	1
SR0819	Resolution Offered	1
SR0820	Resolution Offered	1
SR0821	Resolution Offered	1
SR0822	Resolution Offered	1

Senate to Order-Secretary Anderson	1
Communication from the President	1
Adjournment	3

127th Legislative Day

6/18/2012

SECRETARY ANDERSON:

Pursuant to the directive of the Senate President, the regular Session of the Senate is now in perfunctory Session.

Communication from the President.

Dear Mr. Secretary - Pursuant to Rule 2-10, I am scheduling a Senate perfunctory Session to convene on Monday, June 18th, 2012.

Dated June 18th, 2012.

Sincerely, John J. Cullerton, Senate President.

Resolutions.

Senate Resolution 814, offered by Senator Hunter and all Members.

Senate Resolution 815, offered by Senator LaHood and all Members.

Senate Resolution 816, offered by Senator Duffy and all Members.

Senate Resolution 817, offered by Senator McCann and all Members.

Senate Resolution 818, offered by Senator McCann and all Members.

Senate Resolution 819, offered by Senator Koehler and all Members.

Senate Resolution 820, offered by Senator Koehler and all Members.

Senate Resolution 822, offered by Senator LaHood and all Members.

They're all death resolutions and be -- will be referred to the Consent Calendar.

Senate Resolution 821, offered by President Cullerton and

1

127th Legislative Day

6/18/2012

Senator Radogno.

It is substantive.

Appointment Messages.

Appointment Message 451

To the Honorable Members of the Senate, Ninety-Seventh General Assembly:

I, Pat Quinn, Governor, am nominating and, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate, appointing the following named individual to the office enumerated below. The advice and consent of this Honorable Body is respectfully requested.

To be Public Guardian of DuPage County:

Jennifer Martyn

Annual Compensation: Unsalaried

Appointment Message 452

To the Honorable Members of the Senate, Ninety-Seventh General Assembly:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State, am nominating and, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate, appointing the following named individual to the office enumerated below. The advice and consent of this -- this Honorable Body is respectfully requested.

To be Commissioner of the Executive Ethics Commission: Maria B. Kuzas Annual Compensation: \$37,571

Appointment Message 453

To the Honorable Members of the Senate, Ninety-Seventh General Assembly:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State, am nominating and, by and with the advice and consent of the Senate, appointing the

2

127th Legislative Day

6/18/2012

following named individual to the office enumerated below. The advice and consent of this Honorable Body is respectfully requested.

To be a Member of the Secretary of State Merit Commission: James Taylor

Annual Compensation: \$12,906

There being no further business to come before this perfunctory Session, pursuant to the directive of the Senate President, the Senate stands adjourned until Wednesday, November 14th, 2012, or until the call of the President.